

Power Bank - BL-IN1002



Product Guide



SPECIFICATION:

Product Model	BL-IN1002	Charging time	5-6hrs (input 5V)
Capacity	10,000 mAh	Dimension	82 x 82 x15 mm
Rated Energy	30 wh	Weight	160 g
Input	5V / 2.0A	Operating Temperature	-10°C to -45°C
Output	5V / 2.1A		

Contents & Product Details

- Power Bank BL-IN1002
- Product Guide
- Micro-USB Cable
- Leather Carry Pouch





OPERATION:

LED Status

Press the power button briefly to confirm the power level, the power bank will automatically turn off after 30 seconds.

Charging the Power Bank

- 1. Connect a micro-USB cable with the powerbank.
- Connect the micro-USB cable with USB wall charger, or a sufficiently powered USB power adapter.

Charge Devices

- 1. Connect your device with the Power Bank via a USB cable.
- 2. Confirm the connected device is in charge mode.

Attention

- 1. Use 5V or QC output adapters to charge the Power Bank.
- 2. Check if the charging sources for the Power Bank are allowed.
- If the power bank smells burnt, becomes extremely hot, shape deforms or other abnormal situation occurs, please stop using it and contact the seller if it is still under warranty.
- 4. Keep the power bank in a dry, clean environment and remain around 50% power storage, if you do not intend to use it for a long period.
- 5. Unplug the power bank and devices after you have finished charging.
- Do not dissemble, strike or throw the power bank, improper use may reduce battery life and invalidate the warranty.

PRODUCT WARRANTY:

Thank you for purchasing the Bobbi | London - Power Bank, this product is covered by a 30 days product replacement and a 12-month warranty service should the product develop a fault.

Warranty Invalid Circumstances

- 1. Product damaged by improper use.
- 2. Product damaged by force majeure like flooding, natural disasters, etc.
- 3. Accessories misused or damaged.
- 4. Replacement and Warranty overdue.

Customer Care

For any questions, support or warranty claims, you may contact us using our email address: customercare@bobbildn.com.

Alternatively, please submit a Request for Return form via our website: www.bobbildn.com.

